



WEB COPY

CRP NO. 758 of 2025



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 12-03-2025

CORAM

THE HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE P.T. ASHA

CRP NO. 758 of 2025

AND

CMP NO. 4319 OF 2025

M.A.Sravanti Pushpa
W/o. G.Vinay Prakash, No. 309, T.V.S.Avenue, Anna Nagar West
Extn., Chennai 101.

Petitioner(s)

Vs

G.Vinay Prakash
S/o. K.Govinda Reddy, No. 10, Muthaputhupet, Avadi IAF,
Chennai 55.

Respondent(s)

CMP NO. 4319 of 2025

M.A.Sravanti Pushpa
W/o. G.Vinay Prakash, No. 309, T.V.S.Avenue, Anna Nagar West
Extn., Chennai 101.

Appellant(s)

Vs

G.Vinay Prakash
S/o. K.Govinda Reddy, No. 10, Muthaputhupet, Avadi IAF,
Chennai 55.

Respondent(s)

CRP NO. 758 of 2025

For Petitioner(s):

P.Rajendrakumar

A.Arun Kumar

M.Vani For Petitioner

For Respondent(s):

Notice Sent To Sole Respondent - Service Awaited



WEB COPY



Private Notice

Proof Letter Dated 27/02/2025

SOLE RESPONDENT - G.VINAY PRAKASH S/o. K.Govinda
Reddy, No. 10, Muthaputhupet, Avadi IAF, Chennai 55.

CMP NO. 4319 of 2025

For Appellant(s):

P.Rajendrakumar
A.Arun Kumar
M.Vani

For Respondent(s):

ORDER

Mr. P.D.Selvaraj undertakes to file vakalt for the respondent.

2.Post the matter on 16.04.2025.

3.Interim order already granted is extended till then.

12-03-2025

kan

CRP NO. 758 of 2025

To

1. G.Vinay Prakash

S/o. K.Govinda Reddy, No. 10, Muthaputhupet, Avadi IAF, Chennai 55.



CMP NO. 4319 of 2025



1. G.Vinay Prakash

S/o. K.Govinda Reddy, No. 10, Muthaputhupet, Avadi IAF, Chennai 55.

WEB COPY