



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 07-07-2025

CORAM

THE HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P.B. BALAJI

CRP NO. 758 of 2025

& CMP.No.4319 of 2025

WEB COPY

M.A.Sravanti Pushpa
W/o. G.Vinay Prakash, No. 309, T.V.S.Avenue,
Anna Nagar West Extn., Chennai 101.

Petitioner(s)

Vs

G.Vinay Prakash
S/o. K.Govinda Reddy, No. 10, Muthaputhupet,
Avadi IAF, Chennai 55.

Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s): P.Rajendrakumar

For Respondent(s): Mr.P.D.Selvaraj

ORDER

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties, considering that the respondent/husband wants to settle the matter amicably and request the matter to be posted before mediation, I am inclined to direct the respondent/husband to pay a sum of Rs.3,00,000/- to the petitioner to show his bonafides, within a period of one week from today.

2.Post the matter on 14.07.2025 under the caption 'for orders'. Interim order already granted by this Court is extended till then.

07-07-2025

ata

To

The Principal Judge, Family Court, Chennai.

1/1