



WEB COPY



CRP No.758 of 2025
and CMP No.4319 of 2025

P.B.BALAJI, J.

The respondent appeared in person and has undertaken to clear the entire amount of Rs.80,00,000/- as agreed before the Mediation Centre, within a period of two weeks without seeking any further extension of time. He also undertaken that in the event of any default, he is willing to face the consequences.

2. For compliance, list the matter on 25.02.2026. The respondent shall remain present on that day.

11.02.2026

mtl