



CRP No. 758 of 2025



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 23-03-2026

CORAM

THE HONOURABLE MRS.JUSTICE T.V.THAMILSELVI

CRP No. 758 of 2025

AND

CMP NO. 4319 OF 2025

1. M.A.Sravanti Pushpa
W/o. G.Vinay Prakash, No. 309,
T.V.S.Avenue, Anna Nagar West Extn.,
Chennai 101.

Petitioner(s)

Vs

1. G.Vinay Prakash
S/o. K.Govinda Reddy, No. 10,
Muthaputhupet, Avadi IAF, Chennai 55.

Respondent(s)

CRP No. 758 of 2025

PRAYER

To set aside the fair and decreetal order dated 23.01.2025 passed in IA No. 1 of 2024 in HMOP No. 5347 of 2023 on the file of Principal Judge, Family Court, Chennai

CRP No. 758 of 2025

For Petitioner(s): MR.P.Rajendrakumar

For Respondent(s): Mr.P.D.Selvaraj



ORDER

WEB COPY

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent has not paid the balance amount as he agreed before this Court.

2. Both parties are directed to appear before this Court on 01.04.2026.

Post the matter on 01.04.2026.

23-03-2026

pbl

Index: Yes/No

Speaking/Non-speaking order

Internet: Yes

Neutral Citation: Yes/No



WEB COPY

CRP No. 758 of 2025



T.V.THAMILSELVI J.
pbl

**CRP No. 758 of 2025
AND CMP NO. 4319 OF
2025**

23-03-2026